

GLENN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Grant Carmon, District 1
Paul Barr, District 2
Tom Arnold, District 3
Keith Corum, District 4
Vacant, District 5

Willows Memorial Hall, 2nd Floor 525 West Sycamore Street, Suite B1 Willows, CA 95988

GLENN COUNTY DISTRICT 5 BOARD OF SUPERVISOR - VACANCY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 21, 2022

GLENN COUNTY – On June 10, 2022 Glenn County Board of Supervisor, District 5, Ken Hahn, announced his resignation. Therefore, the District 5 seat is currently vacant and the California Governor, on behalf of the County of Glenn, is seeking applicants to fill the vacancy. District 5 represents the most eastern portion of Glenn County. District 5 includes the areas of Capay, Hamilton City, Ordbend, Bayliss, Glenn, Butte City and Afton.

The County of Glenn is a General Law County. As a General Law County, per Government Code Section 25060, "Whenever a vacancy occurs in a board of supervisors, the Governor shall fill the vacancy." Glenn County is pleased to note that we are working with the Governor's Office to fill the vacancy as expeditiously as possible.

Interested parties must live in Glenn County, within District 5. Please visit County of Glenn | GIS to determine which supervisorial district you reside in. Anyone interested in being appointed to serve as District 5 Supervisor for the remainder of the term, through January 3, 2025 at 12:00 P.M., can submit an application to be considered for appointment by the California Governor. Applications can be completed online by going to https://www.gov.ca.gov/appointments/. Interested parties are encouraged to submit their applications at their earliest convenience to ensure their application is received and considered by the Governor.